of voting securities held
by NZOG Group and its
associates post issue (if
Gujarat & Saurashtra
are associates)

50,470,176 12.48% 37.85% 37.85% 49.86%

Impact of the Equity Raising and the subscription rights
The following two tables illustrate how the Equity Raising (in a sum of $50 million), for a range of theoretical prices,
would impact on the number of shares to be issued to the NZOG Group on conversion of all the Bonds. It provides an
indication of the impact of the anti-dilution protection discussed above, including the exercise of subscription rights,
and sets out the maximum shareholding of the NZOG Group in the Company, assuming NZOG converts all the Bonds to
shares in the Company, exercises all subscription rights (including those arising out of the Equity Raising) and exercises
all of its 2011 Options, but no other holder of 2011 Options exercises their options.

Table 6:  Calculation of NZOG Group Entitlement to Pike River shares (after Equity Raising)

NZOG Group
Shares

NZOG Group
Options

NZOG
Group’s Total
Securities

Theoretical
Issue Price Shares Issued

NZOG Group
Entitlement
under Equity
Raising

NZOG Group
Shares after
Equity Raising
(before Bond)

 102,637,600 17,266,132 119,903,732 0.90  55,555,555  16,030,187  118,667,787

 102,637,600 17,266,132 119,903,732 0.85  58,823,530  16,973,740  119,611,340

 102,637,600 17,266,132 119,903,732 0.80  62,500,000  18,035,313  120,672,913

 102,637,600 17,266,132 119,903,732 0.75  66,666,666  19,238,528  121,876,128

 102,637,600 17,266,132 119,903,732 0.70  71,428,571  20,613,759  123,251,359

There are notes to Table 7-9 at the end of Table 9.

Table 7:  Total Potential Shareholding of NZOG Group in Pike River (after Equity Raising)

NZOG Group
Shares before
Bond1

NZOG Group 2011
Options (only) are
Exercised

Maximum Shares
if Bonds Converted
and Subscription
Rights Subscribed2

Total NZOG
Group Shares Total Shares

NZOG Group
Shares as a %

 118,667,787 17,266,132 50,435,455 186,369,374 477,278,256 39.05%

 119,611,340 17,266,132 50,988,293 187,865,765 481,099,069 39.05%

 120,672,913 17,266,132 51,610,236 189,549,281 485,397,482 39.05%

 121,876,128 17,266,132 52,315,104 191,457,364 490,269,016 39.05%

 123,251,359 17,266,132 53,120,667 193,638,158 495,836,484 39.05%

Notice of Special Meeting of Shareholders 7 May 2010 – Explanatory Notes  13

The tables below show the potential impact of the Equity Raising on NZOG associates’ holdings.  Gujarat and Saurashtra
holdings are included in this table, on the basis that they are potential associates of NZOG.  Note that the rows in the
table correspond to the differing theoretical issue prices specified in table 6 above.

Table 8:  Total Potential Shareholding of NZOG’s Potential Associates in Pike River (after Equity Raising)

Gujarat &
Saurashtra Shares

Gujarat & Saurashtra
Entitlement under
Equity Raising

[…]

48,555,662  7,635,036  56,190,698 495,836,484 11.33%
Note: Table 8 relates only to NZOG’s potential associates.  None of these people are to be issued with Bonds.   The “Total Shares” column reflects the outcome of the Equity

Raising (assuming NZOG and its potential associates take up their full entitlements under the Equity Raising) and also includes the effect of NZOG converting all the
Bonds, exercising all subscription rights (including those arising out of the Equity Raising) and exercising all of its 2011 Options (with no other holder of 2011 Options
exercising their options).  The percentages in the final column are calculated accordingly.

Table 9: Total Potential Aggregate Shareholding in Pike River of NZOG Group and NZOG’s Potential Associates
(after Equity Raising)

Note that the rows in the following table correspond to the differing theoretical issue prices specified in table 6
above.

NZOG Group, Gujarat
& Saurashtra Shares
after Equity Raising
(before Bond)

NZOG Group
2011 Options
(only) are
Exercised

Maximum
Shares if Bonds
Converted and
Subscription
Rights
Subscribed2

Total NZOG
Group,  Gujarat
& Saurashtra
Shares Total Shares3

Total NZOG
Group, Gujarat
& Saurashtra
Shares as a %

 173,174,703 17,266,132 50,435,455 240,876,290 477,278,256 50.47%

 174,465,502 17,266,132 50,988,293 242,719,927 481,099,069 50.45%

 175,917,363 17,266,132 51,610,236 244,793,731 485,397,482 50.43%

 177,562,441 17,266,132 52,315,104 247,143,677 490,269,016 50.41%

 179,442,057 17,266,132 53,120,667 249,828,856 495,836,484 50.39%
Notes: to Table 7-9
1.  This is the same as the last column of Table 6 above.  Rows in tables 7 to 9 correspond to the differing theoretical issue prices specified in Table 6.
2. These figures also assume 2011 Options arising under subscription rights are exercised – see tables 10 and 11 below.
3. Total shares as per tables 7 & 8.

Impact of subscription rights only
The following tables illustrate how the subscription rights attaching to the Bonds (including the subscription rights
NZOG will “inherit” from Liberty Harbor, LLC, as described on page 8 above) would impact on the number of shares